
LITCHFIELD WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION TIMELINES

PROJECT: LITCHFIELD - CORNING ROAD AREA WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

Item Task Start End
EstimatedD

uration
1 Mobilization Monday, March 20, 2017 Friday, March 31, 2017 10 days

2
Reclaim pipe trench only - Brook & 

Arcadian
Friday, March 24, 2017 Monday, March 27, 2017 3 days

3 Start 8" main - Brook & Arcadian Monday, March 27, 2017 Monday, April 17, 2017 15 days

4 Start services Brook, Arcadian, Corning Wednesday, April 12, 2017 Friday, May 05, 2017 17 days

5
Reclaim trench only - Corning, 

Courtland, Winter 
Friday, April 14, 2017 Friday, April 14, 2017 1 day

6 Start 8" main - Corning to end Monday, April 17, 2017 Friday, April 21, 2017 5 days

7 8" main - Courtland & Winter Monday, April 24, 2017 Friday, May 05, 2017 10 days

8 Start services Courtland, Winter Monday, May 08, 2017 Friday, May 19, 2017 10

9
Full width reclaim, base pavement - 

Phase I - Corning & Woodland
Monday, May 08, 2017 Friday, May 12, 2017 5 days

10 Restoration Monday, May 15, 2017 Friday, June 09, 2017 19 days

11

Full width reclaim, base pavement - 

Phase II - Forest, Brook, Arcadian, 

Winter, Courtland

Monday, May 22, 2017 Friday, June 02, 2017 10 days

PROJECT: LITCHFIELD - ROBERTS ROAD AREA WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

Item Task Start End
EstimatedD

uration

1 Phase II - Layout, Cutting Wednesday, March 08, 2017

2 Robyn Avenue 8" pipe installation Monday, March 27, 2017 Friday, March 31, 2017 5 days

3 Robyn Avenue Services Friday, April 21, 2017 Monday, April 24, 2017 2 days

4 Oak Drive 8" pipe installation Monday, April 03, 2017 Wednesday, April 12, 2017 8 days

5 Oak Drive Services Tuesday, April 25, 2017 Thursday, April 27, 2017 3 days

6 Sybil Lane 8" pipe installation Thursday, April 13, 2017 Thursday, April 20, 2017 6 days

7 Sybil Lane Services Friday, April 28, 2017 Monday, May 01, 2017 2 days
8 Roberts Road 8" pipe installaion Monday, March 27, 2017 Wednesday, March 29, 2017 3 days
9 Roberts Road Services Tuesday, May 02, 2017 Thursday, May 04, 2017 3 days

10 April Drive 8" pipe installation Thursday, March 30, 2017 Friday, March 31, 2017 2 days

11 April Drive Services Friday, May 05, 2017 Saturday, May 06, 2017 2 days

12 Mike Lane 8" pipe installation Monday, April 03, 2017 Thursday, April 06, 2017 4 days

13 Mike Lane Services Tuesday, May 09, 2017 Thursday, May 11, 2017 3 days
14 Ronisa Avenue 8" pipe installation Friday, April 07, 2017 Thursday, April 13, 2017 5 days
15 Ronisa Avenue Services Friday, May 12, 2017 Tuesday, May 16, 2017 3 days

16 Acorn Drive 8" pipe installation Friday, April 14, 2017 Tuesday, April 18, 2017 3 days

17 Acorn Drive Services Wednesday, May 17, 2017 Friday, May 19, 2017 3 days

18 Reclaim and Rough Grade Monday, May 29, 2017 Friday, June 09, 2017 15 days

19 Fine Grade & Compaction Friday, June 09, 2017 Thursday, June 22, 2017 15 days

20 Binder Thursday, June 22, 2017 Wednesday, July 12, 2017 15 days



LITCHFIELD ROAD IMPROVMENTS 

ROBERTS ROAD AREA AND CORNING ROAD AREA 

March 28, 2017 
 

 SAU employee went to Corning Road Site (Brook, Forest, Arcadian, April, Winter, 
Corning, Courtland) 

 Spoke to Pennichuck Site Manager: 
o Duration of digging and installing pipes: approximately 3 weeks 
o Location of pipes: 3 feet from pavement on one side of the road 
o Progress: 300 feet per day 
o Flaggers at ends of streets (verified by sight) 

 Took pictures of trench at intersection of Brook Road and Forest Street 
o Should be done by morning of March 29, 2017  
o They will be working down Brook toward Corning/Courtland 
o Forest Street and Woodland Road have been completed 
o Flaggers at ends of streets (verified by sight) 

 Went to Roberts Road area – April Drive and Chatfield 

 Spoke to Pennichuck Site Manager: 
o Duration of digging and installing pipes: approximately 3 – 4 weeks 
o Location of pipes: 3 feet from pavement on one side of the road 
o Progress: 300 feet per day 
o Flaggers at ends of streets (verified by sight) 

 Took pictures of trench at intersection of April and Chatfield 
o Will be done by morning of March 29, 2017 

 Went to Robyn Avenue area – Mike Lane and Robyn 

 Spoke with Pennichuck Site Manager: 
o Working down Robyn on intersections of Jeff, Mike, Ronisa, Oak, Sybil 
o Duration of digging and installing pipes: approximately 3 weeks 
o Location of pipes: 3 feet from pavement on one side of the road 
o Progress: approximately 300 feet per day 
o Flaggers at ends of streets (verified by sight) 

 Took pictures of construction on Robyn Avenue from Jeff Lane to Oak Drive 

 Next phase after pipe installation: 
o Service connections run to homes  
o Should be completed May 29, 2017 

 State Department of Safety representative on site at Brooks/Forest 
o Ensured the construction crews are stopping the trucks/machines, laying down 

metal plates to traverse trenches, guiding buses through the construction 

 Bus Routes were sent to Pennichuck  

 Construction Schedules were sent to First Student. 

 Response sent to parent to address concerns about road closures, buses and student 
safety. 
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